AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2 OFFERED BY MR. THOMPSON OF MISSISSIPPI

Page 26, line 11, strike "U.S. Border Patrol law enforcement agent" and insert "CBP officer or agent".

Page 26, beginning line 14, strike "with the U.S. Border Patrol" and insert with "with CBP".

Page 26, line 17, strike "with the U.S. Border Patrol" and insert "with CBP".

Page 26, line 19, strike "BORDER PATROL AGENTS" and insert "CBP WORKFORCE".

Page 26, beginning line 22, strike "not fewer than 22,000" and all that follows through "processing coordinators" on line 24, and insert "equal to the level identified pursuant to the workforce staffing model required under subsection (c) of section 411 of the Homeland Security Act of 2002 (as amended by section 109 of this Act)".

Page 26, line 24, insert before the period at the end the following: ", Office of Field Operations Officers at the level identified in the workload staffing model, Agricultural Specialists at the level identified in the agriculture resource allocation model, and Technicians and Mission Support personnel as identified in the mission and operational support resource allocation model".

Page 27, strike lines 1 through 6.

\times